
Montgomery City Council 

AGENDA REPORT 

 

Meeting Date: July 12, 2022 Budgeted Amount: N/A 

Department: Admin Prepared By: Dave McCorquodale 

 

Subject 

Consideration and possible action on Change Order #1 for GLO Project #19-076-017-B366 related to 

sanitary sewer and drainage repairs along Martin Luther King, Jr. Drive. 

 

Recommendation 

Motion to approve Change Order #1 as presented. 

 

 

Discussion 

Change Order #1 reconciles early project estimates with actual work needed after obtaining video 

footage of the sewer line in the project area.  In addition to refining the work needed to the sewer line, 

other minor project changes like removal of a tree and additional work on a manhole are included.  All 

of the items in this change order are normal for this type of project. The Project Engineer (Quiddity, 

formerly Jones|Carter), GrantWorks, city engineer and staff have reviewed the change order and 

recommend approval. 

 

The result of the change order is a decrease of $2,949 in the overall project budget of $518,310.  

   

 

Approved By 

 

Interim City Administrator Dave McCorquodale 

 

Date:   07/08/2022 

 


